Evaluates:  MAX8896
MAX8896 Evaluation Kit
19-4903; Rev 0; 8/09
                      General Description
The MAX8896 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested circuit for evaluating the MAX8896 dual step-
down converter with low-dropout (LDO) linear regulator.
The MAX8896 EV kit operates from a 2.7V to 5.5V power

S Thermal Shutdown
S Fully Assembled and Tested
                  Ordering Information
+Denotes lead(Pb)-free and RoHS compliant.
                            Component List
PART TYPE
MAX8896EVKIT+ EV Kit
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 1
0.1FF Q10%, 16V X7R ceramic
capacitor (0402)
TDK C1005X7R1C104K
Murata GRM155R71C104K
C2, C5 2
4.7FF Q20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608X5R0J475M or
4.7FF Q10%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
Murata GRM188R60J475K
C3 1
1000pF Q5%, 50V C0G ceramic
capacitor (0402)
Murata GRM1555C1H102J
C4 1
0.22FF Q10%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0402)
TDK C1005X5R0J224K
Murata GRM155R60J224K
C6, C8 0
Not installed, 1FF Q10%, 6.3V
X5R ceramic capacitors (0402)
TDK C1005X5R0J105K
C7 1
1FF Q10%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitor (0402)
TDK C1005X5R0J105K
Murata GRM155R60J105K
C9, C10 2
2.2FF Q20%, 6.3V X5R ceramic
capacitors (0603)
TDK C1608X5R0J225M
Murata GRM185R60J225K
JU1, JU2, JU3 3 2-pin headers, 0.1in
L1 1
4.7FH Q20%, 0.95A, 72mI inductor
(3.2mm x 3.0mm x 1.8mm max)